GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2864
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013

PROFIT LOSS OF RAILWAYS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of profit and loss of the Railways during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) the reasons for getting into loss after the year 2009 and the steps taken by the Railways in this regard;

(c) whether payments to contractors have been held up in some zones resulting in delay in completion of the projects;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the projects which have been stalled or delayed due to such nonpayment; and

(e) the remedial measures taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)
(a)to(e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2864 BY SHRI GAJANAN D.
BABAR, SHRI ADHALRAO PATIL SHIVAJI AND SHRI MADHU GOUD YASKHI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON
14.03.2013 REGARDING PROFIT/LOSS OF RAILWAYS.

(a)&(b) Indian Railways have not incurred any loss in the last three years. Indian Railways infact generated a surplus of rs 0.75 crore in
2009-10; rs 1,404.89 crore in 2010-11; rs 1,125.57 crore in 2011-12, and have set a surplus target of rs 10,409.13 crore in 2012-13.

Indian Railways have taken both non-tariff measures and tariff measures to improve its financial position as indicated below:-
Non-tariff Measures:-

They include improving throughput by increased productivity and efficiency, reduction in wagon turnaround time, extension of
Passenger Reservation System (PRS) and Unreserved Ticketing System (UTS) facilities to more and more locations, speeding up of
trains, review of trains with low patronage, deployment of additional coaches in well patronized trains, vigorous checking of ticket-less
travel, additional leasing of parcel space in certain nominated trains, leasing of vacant compartment of guard in front SLR coach etc.
In addition, efforts to improve staff productivity by better man power planning, better asset utilization, improvement in inventory
management, optimizing fuel consumption etc. and controlling expenditure through number of austerity/economy measures are
continuously being pursued.

Tariff Measures:-

They include simplification and rationalization of freight/fare structure besides several other measures like introduction of Freight
Incentive Schemes for retaining the existing traffic and also for attracting additional traffic, introduction of Incentive Schemes for
improving parcel traffic.

(c)to(e) Railways have a large shelf of ongoing works, many of which are progressing at a slow pace mainly because of Railway's
inability to provide funding support at required levels.

Instructions already exist to regulate commitments consistent with availability of funds and for prompt finalization of admissible bills. In
the event of shortage of funds, efforts are made to provide additional funds by re-appropriation from other activities so that
contractors' claims are settled expeditiously.
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